MVC
STK
MCP
GLC
BBS
NHS
HR
LN

8 Piston Rod Steel Industrial Hard
Chrome Plating 23 Belleville washer Steel
9 Cylinder Tube Aluminum Alloy Hard Anodized 24 Round Nut Steel Zinc Chromate
10 Non-rotating shaft Steel Industrial Hard
Chrome Plating With Switch
11 Piston (A) Aluminum Alloy 25 Switch
12 Non-rotating plate Oil-Impregnated
Bearing Alloy 26 Switch holder Stainless Steel
13 Cushion Rubber Urethane Rubber 27 Pan Head Screw with captive
washer and Phillips recess Steel Zinc Chromate
14 Piston Packing Nitrile Rubber 28 Switch mounting base Aluminum Alloy
15 Magnet Plastic 29 Hexagon Socket Set Screw Alloy Steel Black Oxide
Bore Size
(mm) Kit Number Replacement Part
Number
ø40 GLC-40K
171412743
ø50 GLC-50K
ø63 GLC-63K
ø80 GLC-80K
ø100 GLC-100K
222324
27 29282526 19 2118 2017161514131198 7654321
10 12 MVC
STK